

Approved and Filed 201901071298077/8144120 Filing Date: 01/09/2019 Effective :01/07/2019 11:00 CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State

Indiana Code 23-17-3-2

23-0.5-9-14

FILING FEE: \$50.00

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to form a Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Nonprofit Corporation Act of 1991 (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), execute the following Articles of Incorporation:

	ADTICLE L. NAME AND DRINGIPAL OF	105					
Name of the Corporation: (The name must in	ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF Iclude the word Corporation, Incorporated, Limited, Company or a						
Northeastern Indiana Amateur Radio Association, Inc.							
Address of Principal Office (number and stre	et) P.O. Box 145	City Auburn	State Indiana	ZIP code - 46706			
	ARTICLE II STATEMENT OF DURBOG	·					
ARTICLE II - STATEMENT OF PURPOSE  The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are:  Specific language is required by the IRS in this article in order to be approved for 501(c) status. Contact the IRS for assistance.							
The purposes of the association are to be a community service, to educate and train amateur radio operators, to provide technical and operational guidance, to furnish emergency and service communications, to operate and maintain an amateur radio station, and to promote programs and activities that enhance communications through amateur radio and develon technical skills							
	ARTICLE III - TYPE OF CORPORATION (CHECK)	ONLY ONE.)					
The Corporation is a:							
] = '	ich is organized for a public or charitable purpose;						
religious corporation, which is mutual benefit corporation (a	s organized primarily or exclusively for religious purposes;	or					
L) Thoras benefit corporation (a	ii Oulet Sj.						
	ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT INFORM	IATION					
To determine if your Registered Age	nt is a Commercial Registered Agent (CRA), go to <u>INE</u>	BIZ.in.gov.					
	Electronic Service of Process Information	on					
Sending an e-mail to the e-mail addn	ess provided by a registered agent is NOT sufficient t	o effectuate valid servic	e of process	<b>s</b> .			
The Secretary of State is currently collecting a service of process e-mail address for registered agents under IC 23-0.5-4-3. Until the Indiana Supreme Court writes rules and develops a technical solution, valid service may not be effectuated electronically.							
If you do not want to provide a service of process e-mail address, you may choose to use a commercial registered agent. Because all commercial registered agents are required to have a service of process e-mail address on record with the Secretary of State, choosing to use a commercial registered agent means that you are not required to provide another service of process e-mail address.							
Provide either commercial registered agent or noncommercial registered agent information below.							
Commercial registered agent  Name of registered agent (Do not provide address.)							
OR							
Noncommercial registered agent	Name of registered agent  John Chalmers						
Address (number and street) (A P.O. Box is not acceptable unless accompanied by a Rural Route number.)  1400 Davidson Court		City Auburn	State IN	ZIP code 46706			
E-mail address of the registered agent at which the registered agent will accept electronic service of process  johnc1400@hotmail.com							
By checking the box, the Signator(s) represent(s) that the Registered Agent named in these Articles of Incorporation has consented to the appointment of Registered Agent.							
	ARTICLE V - MEMBERSHIP						
Indicate if Corporation will have members.  Yes No members							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



Approved and Filed 201901071298077/8144120

			20130107123007	7/0177120
ARTI	CLE VI INCORPORATOR(S) (INCORPORATORS MA'	Y NEVER BE AMENDE	ED.,)	
The names and addresses of the officers of the Incorporators is/are as follows:			CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State	
Name	Number and Street or Building	City	State	ZiP code
John Chalmers	1400 Davidson Court	Auburn IN		46706
Jeff DeLucenay	919 S. Peters Street Auburn		-IN	46735
Pat Steman	112 Zona Drive	Auburn	IN	4670

ARTICLE VII - DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS ON DISSOLUTION OR FINAL LIQUIDATION
Please note: This section must be completed.
Refer to Indiana Code 23-17-22-5 for permitted activities following Dissolution:  Specific language is required by the IRS in this article in order to be approved for 501(c) status. Contact the IRS for assistance.
In the event that this Association is dissolved, the property shall be disposed of, and the proceeds shall be donated to a charitable organization in such manner that no member, or former member, shall receive any monetary gain or benefit therefrom.

		SIGNATURE	
In witness whereof, the undersigned	John Chalmers, president		of said Corporation
		(Title)	
executes this document, and verifies s	ubject to penalties of perjury,	that the facts contained herein are true,	
this 3rd day of January	, 20		
Signature July (	Helm	Printed name  John Chalmers	